For Discount on Taxes Fifteen Hundred dollars      1,500.00 
 For Contingencies Four Hundred dollars          400.00 
 For Support of Schools Thirty five hundred dollars      3,500.00 
 For Repairs on Highways Twenty six hundred dollars         2,600.00 
  Total Sixteen Thousand One Hundred and fifty dollars            $16,150.00 

Art. 6th Voted that they be authorized to hire teachers 

Art. 7th Voted that the taxes be collected in same manner as they were last year 

Art. 8th Voted that this article be adopted 

Art. 9th Voted that this article be adopted as for the whole Town

[...]

For Interest on Town Debt Three Thousand dollars               3,000.00 
 For Discount on Taxes Sixteen Hundred dollars    1,600.00 
 For Contingencies Five Hundred        500.00 
 For Support of Schools Thirty Five Hundred     3,500.00 
 Repairs on Highways Twenty Six Hundred                2,600.00 
 Total Sixteen Thousand dollars             $16,000.00 

Art. 4th Voted to authorize the several School Districts to choose Prudential Committees with 
power to  

select and contract with teachers 

Art. 5th Voted that the taxes be collected in the same manner as they were last year. 

Art. 6th Voted that the matter be referred to the Selectmen.

[...]

for its primary intermediate and grammar schools, reserving to the Town the third story 
for the High School and also a Hall which shall be used when needed, by all the schools 
in the building and in the district for general exercises: - 

At an expense of twelve thousand ($12,000) dollars – 
including one thousand ($1,000.) dollars as the estimated value of the building lot, and 
exclusive of furniture and fixtures provided the Town will appropriate and furnish for the 
purpose the sum of four thousand ($4,000.) dollars towards the erection of said building